

Serial No. 19
Regular cause list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

...
CCP(S) 306/2024 in OWP 974/2016.

Ghulam Mohammad Khan and others

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:

Mr. Javaid Ahmad, Advocate vice Mr. Manzoor Ahmad Ganai, Advocate.

Versus

Owais Ahmad and another (Srinagar Municipal Corporation)

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy.AG for R1.

Mr. Illiyas Nazir, GA for R2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

11.04.2025

Statement of facts stands filed by respondent No. 2. Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, learned Dy.AG appearing on behalf of respondent No. 1 seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of four weeks for filing statement of facts/compliance report strictly in conformity with order dated 09.03.2017.

List on 02.06.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar
11.04.2025
"Shaista-PS"