

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE FROM JAMMU)**

CCP(S) No.306/2024 in
OWP No.974/2016

Ghulam Mohammad Khan & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Manzoor Ahmad Ganai, Advocate.

vs

Owais Ahmad & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy.AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
27.10.2025

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 seeks and is granted a week's time
to file statement of facts.

List on 10.11.2025.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
27.10.2025
Eva