

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CCP(S) 306/2024  
In OWP 974/2016**

**Ghulam Mohammad Khan & Ors.**

**...Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. Javaid Ahmad Advocate.

**Vs.**

**Owais Ahmad & Anr.**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG.  
Mr. Furqan Yaqub Sofi, GA.

**CORAM:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.**

**ORDER**

21.04.2026

**01.** It is very strange that the order/judgment passed by this Court on 9<sup>th</sup> March, 2017 in OWP 974/2016, pursuant to the submission made by the learned counsel for the respondents, has not been complied with till date, by the respondent Nos. 4 to 6, 9 and 12.

**02.** The instant contempt petition is by way of second round of litigation as the earlier contempt petition preferred by the petitioners was disposed of by virtue of order dated 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2020. The respondents are *prima facie* in contempt of this Court as they are flouting the orders of this Court with impunity, however, in the interest of justice last and final opportunity of one-week is granted to the respondent Nos. 2 to 6, 9 and 12 to come up with the final compliance of the aforesaid order/judgment, failing which, this Court will be constrained to initiate coercive measures against the respondents.

**03.** List on 30<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)  
Judge**

**SRINAGAR:**

21.04.2026

"HAMID"